funds (Rm)  719   362   336   993   1 218   1 141   1 085   638   535   78   7

Net worth per share (cents)  704   356   320   828   1 015   899   778   669   617   147   34

Total assets (Rm)  1 833   2 794   2 384   2 594   4 477   3 416   3 474   2 543   1 258   233   25

Market capitalisation (Rm)  2 701   834   443   624   571   838   1 395   1 117   1 325   249   49

Number of shares (000)

– Issued  119 195   119 195   115 000   120 000   120 000   126 900   139 500   95 445   86 611   52 930   21 818

– Treasury shares  17 015   17 619   10 000

– Net  102 180   101 576   105 000   120 000   120 000   126 900   139 500   95 445   86 611   52 930   21 818

– Weighted average  101 888   107 519   111 700   120 000   124 204   133 200   136 613   95 445   72 869   39 588   21 818

ROE (%)  66,3   27,7   12,8   7,7   14,9   18,0   19,1   14,0   11,3   23,8   88,6

* The financial results for the 1996 – 2004 financial years were not adjusted for IFRS.

Staff complement by gender

+��
'��,*

-	&��
'��,*

���

���

.��"/
'��,*

01��
'��,*

���

���

Staff complement by race

20

Group employee statisitics
as at 28 February 2006

PSG GROUP LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2006

 Number %

GENDER

Male 539  51

Female 513  49

RACE

Black  510  48

White 542  52

EDUCATION

Up to grade 11 215  20

Grade 12 306  29

Post grade 12 (e.g. diploma/certificate) 326  31

University degree 123  12

Post-graduate degree or professional qualification 82  8

HIERARCHY

Executive directors (including CEOs & MDs) 50  5

Executive management 79  7

Operational 627  60

Support 296  28

TOTAL NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES  1 052

21

Value added statement
for the year ended 28 February 2006

PSG GROUP LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2006

 2006 2005

 R000 % R000 %

VALUE ADDED

Total income  1 863 211   912 115

Dividend income associated companies  8 727   4 827

Total expenses excluding employee

   costs and depreciation  (1 116 784)   (688 717)

  755 154   228 225

Non-recurring items

   (Profit)/loss on sale of subsidiaries  (59 814)   21 840

   Impairment charges  12 603   10 978

   Other  1 782   (14 511)

 709 725   246 532

VALUE ALLOCATED

To employees

Salaries, wages and other benefits  228 405   32   167 388   68

To providers of capital  84 707   12   18 127   7

Finance costs  11 031   2   2 439   1

Dividends  – own shareholders  56 014   8   9 989   4

– outside shareholders  17 662   2   5 699   2

To government

Normal tax and STC  23 663   3   12 277   5

To expansion and growth  372 950   53   48 740   20

Depreciation  7 412   1   9 236   4

Retained income  – own shareholders 322 836   46   32 780   13

– outside shareholders 42 702  6   6 724   3

  709 725   100   246 532   100

22

PSG GROUP LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2006

Corporate governance

The PSG Group is committed to the principles of transparency, integrity and accountability

as advocated in the King Report 2002 on Corporate Governance. Accordingly PSG Group’s

corporate governance policies have in all respects been appropriately applied during the

period under review.

The group’s major subsidiaries are similarly committed having, inter alia, their own audit,

risk and remuneration committees.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Details of PSG Group’s directors are provided on the inside front cover of this annual